
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5127
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
SETTING UP AND UPGRADATION OF DOORDARSHAN KENDRAS
SRINIVASULU KALAVA

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the places in various States where Doordarshan Kendras have been set up during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government propose to upgrade some of these Doordarshan Kendras during 2000-2001 and during the remaining period of Ninth Plan; and

(c) if so, the details of the Doordarshan Kendras identified for upgradation and expansion, State-wise, during the above period ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a): State-wise names of 281 Doordarshan Kendras set up in the country between 01/04/1997 and 22/08/2000 are given in Annexure-I.

(b): Yes, Sir.

(c): Locations of the Doordarshan Kendras identified for upgradation and expansion during the Ninth Plan, are given Annexure-II.
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